General Information

What authority does the Board of Appeals have?
The Board of Appeals obtains its authority under the Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A §14 and the Town of Littleton's Zoning

What is an Appeal?
Pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A §8 and Littleton Zoning By-law 173-6 B(3) and 173-6 B(5) the Board of Appeals

What is a Chapter 40A Special Permit?

Certain uses of property are permitted as a matter of right. However, the Littleton Zoning By-laws provide that other uses are not al-
lowed in certain zoning districts, and that specific types of uses shall only be permitted in specified zoning districts upon the issuance of
a Special Permit from the Board of Appeals pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A § 9, 9A, and 9B, Special Permits
may be issued only for uses which are in harmony with the general purpose and intent of the By-law, and may be subject to general or
specific provisions set forth therein, and such permits may also impose conditions, safeguards and limitations on time or use. A Special
Permit, unlike a Variance, may be conditioned by limiting its duration to the term of ownership or use by the Applicant.
cial Permit application is accompanied by plans or specifications detailing the work to be undertaken, the plans and specifications be-
come conditions of the issuance of the permit. Therefore, once a Special Permit is granted, modification of the plans or specifications
require as a prerequisite, modification of the Special Permit through the filing of a successive Special Permit application. No building
permit may be issued by the Building Commissioner for a use or structure that requires a Special Permit unti] 1) a Special Permit has
been granted by the Board of Appeals, 2) the expiration of the twenty (20) day appeal period pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws
Chapter 40A Section 11, and 3) the Special Permit has been recorded at the Middlesex South District Registry of Deeds. The Building
Commissioner shall require proof of recording at the Registry of Deeds from the Town Clerk prior to issuance of a building permit,

No party is entitled "as a matter of right" to a Special Permit. The Board of Appeals, in the proper exercise of its discretion, is free to
deny a Special Permit even if the facts show that such a permit could be lawfully granted. Special Permits 40A shall lapse 24
months following the granting unless substantial use or construction has commenced.

What is a Chapter 40B Special Permit?

Chapter 40B is a state statute, which enables local Boards of Appeals to approve affordable housing developments under flexible rules if
at least 25% of the units have long-term affordability restrictions.
enacted in 1969 to help address the shortage of affordable housing statewide by reducing unnecessary barriers created by local approval
processes, local zoning, and other restrictions. Its goal is to encourage the production of affordable housing in all communities through-
out the Commonwealth, Special Permits 40B shall lapse 3 years from the date the permit becomes final unless construction au-
thorized by a comprehensive permit has begun, or unless specifically noted otherwise in the permit by the Board of Appeals.

ments otherwise applicable to a structure. No person has a right to a Variance. Variance of "use"” is almost never granted by the Board
of Appeals. Variance of "dimensional” requirements is granted in rare occasions. The Board of Appeals has no discretion to grant a
Variance unless the Ppetitioner provides evidence, and that the Board of Appeals determines that, owing to circumstances relat-
ing to the soil conditions, shape, or topography of such land or structures and especially affecting such land or structures but not
affecting generally the zoning district in which it is located, a literal enforcement of the provisions of the ordinance or by-law
would invelve substantial hardship, financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or appellant, and that desirable relief may be
granted without substantial detriment to the public good and without nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent or
purpose of such ordinance or by-law. Even if the Board of Appeals find that such hardship exists, it may exercise its discretion and
not grant a Varijance. No building permit may be issued by the Building Commissioner for a use or structure that requires a Variance
until 1) a Variance has been granted by the Board of Appeals, 2) the expiration of the twenty (20) day appeal period pursuant to Massa-
chusetts General Laws Chapter 40A Section 1 1, and 3) the Variance has been recorded at the Middlesex South District Registry of
Deeds. The Building Commissioner shall require proof of recording at the Registry of Deeds from the Town Clerk prior to issuance of
a building permit. - Rights authorized by a Variance must be exercised within 1 year of granting, or said variance shall lapse.
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Appeal

Under MGL c. 40A §. 8

The undersigned hereby appeals a written order or decision of the Building Commissioner / Zoning Officer or
other administrative official alleged to be in violation of the provisions of MGL c. 40A or the Zoning By-laws
to the Board of Appeals for the Town of Littleton.

1. From what Town Official or Board is the appeal being sought?
Mandatory: Attach copies of written order or decision under appeal

Administrative Official Date of order / decision

2. Which statute or Zoning Bylaw do you rely for your appeal?

MGL c.40A § Zoning Bylaw § Code of Littleton §
You may also consider whether you qualify for relief under any other authority of the Board to grant a Special Permit or
Variance.

3. 1 hereby certify that I have read the Board of Appeals Instructions for Appellants and that the statements within my
appeal and attachments are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature Print name

Special Permit 40A

Under MGL c. 40A §. 9

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Appeals for the Town of Littleton to grant a Special Permit for
the reasons hereinafter set forth and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Zoning By-law.

1. Special Permits are expressly permitted in the Zoning Bylaws. Which Zoning Bylaw section do you rely for your appeal?

Zoning Bylaw §

2. Why are you applying for a Special Permit? Attach a written statement that specifically describes existing conditions and your
objectives, along with necessary exhibits as listed in the filing instructions. You may also consider whether you qualify for relief
under any other authority of the Board to grant a variance.

3.5 hereby certify that I have read the Board of Appeals Instructions for petitioners and that the statements within my petition and
attachments are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief,

Signature Print Name

Special Permit 40B

Under MGL c. 40B

See supplemental instructions: Littleton Zoning Board of Appeals Rules for the Issuance of a Comprehensive Permit under
M.G.L.c40B
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Variance

Under MGL c. 40A §. 10

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Appeals for the Town of Littleton to vary, in the manner and for the
reasons hereinafter set forth, the applicable provisions of the Zoning By-law.

1. Specifically, from what Zoning bylaw section are you seeking relief? | 7 3 - ’O B( fQ) ; \ 13 ‘3 ’

2. Why are you secking relief from a literal enforcement of this Zoning Bylaw?
Attach a written statement that specifically describes existing conditions and Your objectives, along with plans,
specifications, certified plot plan and any documentation necessary to SUDPOYL your request.

3. Show evidence that you meet the minimum requirements of a variance under section 173-6 B (2) of the Littleton
Zoning Bylaws.
Attach a written statement which specifically includes why, owing to conditions (soil, shape, or topography)
especially affecting the premises, but not affecting generally the zoning district in which it is located, a literal
enforcement of the Zoning By-law would result in a substantial hardship to you. Applicant must clearly demonstrate
the lack of alternative remedies.

4. I hereby certify that I have read the Board of Appeals Instructions for petitioners and that the Statements within my
petition and attachments are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief,

Filing Instructions

1. IMPORTANT: SEE THE BUILDING COMMISSIONER/ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER BEFORE YOU
FILL OUT THIS APPLCATION. He will assist you with the proper zoning sections and application request(s). His review may
save time by preventing delays in the hearing process.
2. Apply for a certified abutters list with the Assessors office (request for certified list of abutters form enclosed)
3. Bring the completed application packet to the Administrative Assistant to the Building Commissioner who will assist you in filing
with the Town Clerk.
Necessary Exhibits— provide j4 copies of the following with the completed application;
. A copy of the most recently recorded plan of land or where no such plan exists, a copy of a plot plan endorsed by a
registered engineer or land surveyor. The plan should show;
A) metes and bounds of the subject land
B) adjacent streets and other names and readily identifiable landmarks and fixed objects
C) dimensional layout of all buildings
D) distances and setbacks from the various boundaries
E) exact dimensions, setbacks and specifications of any new construction, alterations, additions or installations
F) direction of North
G) the name of each abutting property owner
= 2. Copy of the latest recorded deed
= 3. A written statement which details the basis for your petition
= 4. Pictures, plans, maps, drawings and models are always helpful in explaining the problem
A In cases pertaining to signs, a scale print of the sign lettering and colors
/6.’ In cases pertaining to subdivisions of land, prints should show the proposed subdivision endorsed by a registered engineer
or land surveyor
7. In cases pertaining to Accessory dwellings evidence that the Board of Health has approved the septic system
8. The date of the building construction and the history of ownership are useful in finding facts about the case

Completed applications filed with the Town Clerk by the third Thursday of the month will be considered at the next regularly
scheduled Zoning Board of Appeals meeting, held on the third Thursday of the following month.,
The Board in its discretion may dismiss an application or petition for failure to comply with any of the foregoing rules
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PROPOSED

No. 11 CHIPMUNK LN

PLOT PLAN
IN
LITTLETON, MA

AT 13 WINGED COVE ROAD
PREPARED FOR

KYLE MANN
BY
SUMMIT SURVEYING INC.

285 LITTLETON ROAD, SUITE 2, WESTFORD, MA

TEL. 978-692-7109 WWW.SUMMITSURVEYINGINC.COM
JULY 31, 2018 18-0150

KYLE MANN & MELISSA FIELD
13 WINGED COVE ROAD

1.) THIS PLAN WAS PREPARED FROM AN INSTRUMENT SURVEY
LITTLETON, MA

PERFORMED IN JULY, 2018.

2.) SUBSURFACE AND ABOVE GROUND UTILITIES WERE NOT INCLUDED AS

PART OF THIS SURVEY, THEY WERE NOT RESEARCHED NOR SHOWN
HEREON.

REFERENCES:

DEED BOOK 67383 PAGE 517

3.) ATITLE EXAMINATION WAS NOT PROVIDED FOR THIS SURVEY. AS SUCH
PLAN 209 OF 1978

OTHER MATTERS OF RECORD MAY EXIST AND NOT BE SHOWN HEREON.
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13 Winged Cove Road
Kyle Mann & Melissa Field
Request for variance

We are requesting a variance to reduce the offset of a detached garage to a neighboring
property from 10 feet to 7 feet. The hardship we are facing is due to the shape of our lot and
surrounding wetlands. We are very limited on where the garage can be placed so we can stay
out of the 100 foot buffer to the lake. The current location of our septic system does not allow
us to place the garage on that side of the property because the septic needs to remain 100 feet
away from our well and our neighbor’s well. In order to keep our access to the street we need
to push the proposed garage back an additional 3 feet to not disturb our driveway.



TOWN OF LITTLETON

BOARD OF ASSESSORS
P.O. BOX 1305
LITTLETON, MA 01460
(978) 540-2410 FAX: (978) 952-2321

Date: August 24, 2018

Re: Certified List of Abutters for Board of Appeals (300 feet - public hearings, special permits
And/or for Variances)

Applicant _Melissa Field Name of Firm:__n/a
Mailing Address__13 Winged Cove Rd, Littleton, MA 01460

Subject Parcel Location: 13 Winged Cove Rd
Subject Owner: Kyle Mann & Melissa Field
Subject Map & Parcel No: U48 16 0

M.G.L. Chapter 40A, Section 11. “In all cases where notice of a public hearing is required notice shall be given by
publication in a newspaper of general circulation in the city or town once in each of two successive weeks, the first
publication to be not less than fourteen days before the day of the hearing and by posting such notice in a
conspicuous place in the city or town hall for a period of not less than fourteen days before the day of such
hearing. In all cases where notice to individuals or specific boards or other agencies is required, notice shall be
sent by mail, postage prepaid. “Parties in interest” as used in this chapter shall mean the petitioner, abutters,
owners of land directly opposite on any public or private street or way, and abutters to the abutters within
three hundred feet of the property line of the petitioner as they appear on the most recent applicable tax list,
notwithstanding that the land of any such owner is located in another city or town, the planning board of the
city or town, and the planning board of every abutting city or town, The assessors maintaining any applicable
tax list shall certify to the permit granting authority or special permit granting authority the names and addresses
of parties in interest and such certification shall be conclusive for ali purposes. The permit granting authority or
special permit granting authority may accept a waiver of notice from or an affidavit of actual notice to any party in
interest or, in his stead, any successor owner of record who may not have received a notice by mail, and may order
special notice to any such person, giving not less than five nor more than ten additional days to reply.” .........

| hereby certify the attached list of abutter(s) as stated in the M.G.L. Chapter 40A, Section 11,
**APPLICANT AND SUBJECT OWNER ARE THE SAME PERSON**
Number of Abutter(s) 13, including the subject parcel(s) +_1 _ Applicant Requesting Abutter’s List.

Certified by:
ertified by;

C&Q&-’ X

Celia Jorne A%ista nt Assessor

i
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PARCEL ID LOCATION (OWNER CO-OWNER

[U48-160 ~ 13 WINGEL COVE RD .MANN KYLE ~ FIELD MELISSA o
(04811300 12 ROBINWOODRD  MAURO ROBERT L JR " MAURO BILLIE JUNE

|U48-14-07" 16 ROBINWGOD RD  THE QUINN FAMILY TRUST QUINN FRANCIS X AND WANDA A TR
U48-14-A ~ 1ROBINWOODRD  TAYLOR LAURISTONS

\U4B15:0 15 WINGED COVE RD 'SKAUBITIS GEORGEH SKAUBITIS CHRISTINE

'Ua8170 11 GHIPMUNKLN = CHIPMUNK LANE REALTY TRUST 'PETERSEN CAROL J TRUSTEE
wcmm-a‘.o m@ CHIPMUNK LN ROSS MARK E  WAUGHMOLLYO ~

{U48-18A 8 WINGED COVERD BUNDY SCOTTE ~ BUNDY KATHLEEN S )
Wc.\_m.a-o 5 CHIPMUNK LN ~ 'BERKOWITZ THOMAS C

M.Ema.mo,uo "3 CHIPMUNK LN SONAWANE NITIN LAWANDE SHILPA

'U48-21-0° ‘1 CHIPMUNK LN LIVINGSTON MICHAEL LIVINGSTON SUZANNE
jU48-52A 18 ROBINWOOD RD  KADARAS KENNETH E 'KADARAS JOANE
U48550  6WINGED COVERD 'MACDOWELL THOMAS D "~ MACDOWELL SUSAN ANNE S

ALSO ABUTS: " FORGE POND

MAILING ADDRESS

13 WINGED COVE RD

‘14 ROBINWOOD ROAD

.5588 CATHERS CREEK DR 'POWDER SPRINGS .GA

1 ROBINWOOD RD
15 WINGED COVE ROAD
11 CHIPMUNK LN

9 CHIPMUNK LANE

8 WINGED COVE RD

5 CHIPMUNK LANE

137 CHILTON ST

1 CHIPMUNK LN
18 ROBINWOOD ROAD

‘6 WINGED COVERD

CITY STATE 2P
.Mm_,j_.m.SZ MA ~ 01460
{LITTLETON MA 01460
130127

LITTLETON MA~ 01460
LITTLETON ~ = MA 01460

" LITTLETON MA 01466
LITTLETON ‘MA 01460
LITTLETON MA 01460

|

LITTLETON MA 01460
BELMONT ~ A 02478-3200"
~ LITTLETON ~ "~ MA 01460
'LITTLETON MA 01460
LITTLETON ~ MA 01460



